

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 787/2018**
DR. KAPIL GANDHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ginny J. Rautray & Ms. Bhawna
Pal, Advocates.

versus

PERFECT WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Respondent

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **11.04.2018**

This is a fresh suit. Let it be checked and registered

CS(COMM) 787/2018

Issue summons of the suit to the respondent by all modes returnable
for **28th May, 2018**. Steps to be taken within a week.

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 11, 2018/nk