

\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 787/2018

DR. KAPIL GANDHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ginny J. Rautray & Ms. Anushka
Ashok, Advocates.

versus

PERFECT WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Respondent

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **28.05.2018**

Office note indicates that respondent is unserved inasmuch as 'no such person is available at the given address.'

Accordingly, petitioner is directed to provide the fresh address of the respondent.

On petitioner furnishing fresh address, let respondent be served afresh by all modes returnable for **17th July, 2018.**

Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings on **17th July, 2018.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 28, 2018/nk