



\$~OS-13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 787/2018**

**DR. KAPIL GANDHI** ..... Plaintiff

Through None

versus

**PERFECT WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED** ..... Defendant

Through Mr.Saraswata Mohapatra, Adv. for  
applicant/defendant

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH**

**ORDER**

**21.08.2018**

%

**IA No.11014/2018**

Issue notice to the non-applicant/plaintiff through counsel, returnable on 20.10.2018 before Joint Registrar, Application be listed in court after pleadings are complete.

**JAYANT NATH, J**

**AUGUST 21, 2018**

n