



\$~OS-6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 787/2018**  
**DR. KAPIL GANDHI** ..... Plaintiff  
Through **Mr.Navdeep Singh, Adv.**

versus

**PERFECT WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED.....** Defendant  
Through **Mr.D.Banerjee, Adv.**

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH**

**ORDER**

% **08.05.2019**

At request of learned counsel for the defendant adjourned to 6.9.2019.

**JAYANT NATH, J**

**MAY 08, 2019**

n