



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 787/2018**
DR. KAPIL GANDHI Plaintiff
Represented by: Mr.Navdeep Singh, Adv. with
Ms.Anushka Ashok, Mr.Rachit
Dhawan, Advs.

versus

PERFECT WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED Defendant
Represented by: Mr.Saraswata Mohapatra, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

% **ORDER**
06.09.2019

I.A. 11014/2018 (under Order 7 Rule 11(a)(d) CPC filed by the defendant), I.A. 833/2019 (under Section 151 CPC filed by the plaintiff for condonation of delay) & I.A. 834/2019 (under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC filed by the plaintiff)

Even on the second call, learned arguing counsel for the plaintiff is not available and again, a pass-over is being sought.

Renotify on 20th January, 2020.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.
SEPTEMBER 06, 2019/akb