

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 787/2018 & I.A. 11014/2018, I.A. 833-834/2019**

DR. KAPIL GANDHI

..... Plaintiff

Represented by: Mr. Ginny J. Rautray, Ms. Anushka Ashok,
Mr. Navdeep Singh & Mr. Rachit Dhawan,
Advocates.

versus

PERFECT WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED Defendant

Represented by: Mr. Rohan Gupta, proxy counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

% **20.01.2020**

I.A. No.11014/2018 [u/O VII Rule 11 (a) (d) CPC filed by defendant]

I.A. No.833/2019 (u/S 151 CPC by plaintiff for condonation of delay)

I.A. No.834/2019 (u/O VI Rule 17 CPC by plaintiff)

1. Learned proxy counsel for the defendant prays for an adjournment as the arguing counsel for the defendant is not available.
2. Renotify on 13th April, 2020.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

JANUARY 20, 2020

‘AA’