



\$~7(en bloc)

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 787/2018, I.A. 11014/2018(O-7 R-11(a)&(d) of CPC),  
I.A. 833/2019 (for condonation of delay of 65 days in filing the reply)  
& I.A. 834/2019 (O-6 R-17 of CPC)

DR. KAPIL GANDHI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Ginny J. Rautray, Mr. Navdeep  
Singh and Mr. Samrat Anand,  
Advocates

versus

PERFECT WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED ..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Pratap Sahani and Mr.  
Manoranjan Padhi, Advocates for D-1  
Mr. S. Mohapatra, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**

%

**01.04.2022**

List on 2<sup>nd</sup> August, 2022.

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**APRIL 01, 2022**

dk