



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 787/2018 & I.A. Nos. 11014/2018 & 833-
834/2019

DR. KAPIL GANDHI Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Navdeep Singh, Advocate.

(M): 9560523320

Email: mail@ravtray.com

versus

PERFECT WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED Defendant

Through: Mr. Saraswata Mohapatra,
Advocate.

(M): 9953509785

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

10.11.2022

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing]

1. There is a request for passover on behalf of plaintiff. However, passover will not be feasible today.
2. Learned counsel for defendant submits that matter is ripe for hearing of I.A. No. 11014/2018, which is an application under Order VII Rule 11 (a) and (d) of CPC.
3. In view of the aforesaid, both parties are directed to file their written submissions along with judgments they wish to rely upon in support of their submissions.
4. I.A. No. 11014/2018 shall be heard on the next date of hearing.
5. Re-notify the matter on 27.02.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2022/c