



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 787/2018 and IA Nos.11014/2018, 833/2019, 834/2019**
DR. KAPIL GANDHI Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Navdeep Singh, Adv.

versus

PERFECT WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED Defendant
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

% **ORDER**
27.02.2023

None appears for the defendant.

List on 27.04.2023.

In the meantime, the parties are directed to place their written synopsis on record in terms of the directions contained in the order dated 10.11.2022.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2023/cl