



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 787/2018**

DR. KAPIL GANDHI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Navdeep Singh, Ms. Devika Thakur, Mr.
Ranvijay Singh, Advs.

versus

PERFECT WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Saket Gogia, ms. Sheetal Maggon, Advs.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **21.03.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The concerned official of Registry has not completed the entries in the file noting. He is directed to be careful in future and mention the file notings properly alongwith date of filing of pleadings. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that he had filed the correct amended plaint within one week from Order of the Hon'ble Court dated 18.12.2023, vide which his application u/O VI Rule 17 CPC was allowed.

Ld. Counsel for defendant has stated that she has been recently engaged and she will file vakalatnama within one week and Written Statement to the amended plaint as per law. Application for condonation of delay be filed alongwith amended Written Statement, which shall be considered on merits.

Be fixed for completion of pleadings on 12.07.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 21, 2024/sm