



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 787/2018

DR. KAPIL GANDHI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Navdeep Singh, Adv.

versus

PERFECT WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Saket Gogia & Ms. Sheetal
Maggon, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

04.12.2024

%

1. As per office note, vakalatnama, replication, documents and affidavit of admission/denial of documents have been filed on behalf of plaintiff.
2. Joint Document Schedule has been e-filed.
3. Learned counsels for the parties jointly request for adjournment on the ground of some personal difficulty. Heard. Adjournment is granted.
4. Let hard copy of Joint Document Schedule, if not filed earlier, be filed within four weeks.
5. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents on **24th February, 2025**.
6. Learned counsels for the parties are requested to appear in person for the purpose of marking of exhibits.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 4, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any