



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 787/2018**

DR. KAPIL GANDHI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Navdeep Singh, Adv.

versus

PERFECT WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Saket Gogia & Ms. Sheetal
Maggon, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

28.04.2025

%

1. Hard copy of Joint Document Schedule has already been filed.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that is some error in the Joint Document Schedule and seeks time to file fresh Joint Document Schedule.
3. Heard. Record perused.
4. Let fresh and proper 'Joint Document Schedule' in terms of Rule 7A Chapter VII of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 be filed at least a week prior to the next date. A hard copy of the Joint Document Schedule, in addition to e-filing, be also filed.

5. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 02/05/2025 at 12:14:39

on 27th August, 2025.



6. Parties/their counsels ~~are~~ directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing for the purpose of marking of exhibits.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 28, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 02/05/2025 at 12:14:39