



\$~O-29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 787/2018 and I.A. 14476/2025**

DR. KAPIL GANDHIPlaintiff

Through: Mr.Navdeep Singh, Advocate.

versus

PERFECT WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITEDDefendant

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
% **30.05.2025**

I.A. 14476/2025 (under Order XXXVIII Rule 5 r/w Section 151 of CPC)

1. Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff.
2. On plaintiff taking necessary steps, let notice be issued to the defendant by all permissible modes, returnable on 29.08.2025.
3. In addition, service through counsel is also permitted.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

MAY 30, 2025

Nc/sph

Click here to check corrigendum, if any