



\$~O-6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 787/2018 & I.A. 14476/2025**

DR. KAPIL GANDHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Navdeep Singh, Adv.

versus

PERFECT WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. Saket Gogia, Ms. Sheetal
Maggon, Ms. Gauri Pande and Mr.
Man Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **29.08.2025**

1. The parties seem to be before the Mediator.
2. Awaiting the outcome of the mediation, list this matter on 22.01.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 29, 2025/P/MJ