



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 787/2018 & I.A. 14476/2025 (under Order XXXVIII Rule 5 r/w Section 151 of CPC)

DR. KAPIL GANDHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Navdeep Singh, Adv.

versus

PERFECT WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Saket Gogia, Ms. Gauri Pande, Mr. Man Singh, Ms. Sheetal Maggon, Mr. Deepesh Meena & Mr. Adithya K.S., Adva.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER

09.10.2025

%

1. As per office note, fresh Joint Document Schedule has been returned under objection.
2. Learned counsels for the parties submit that there is a possibility of settlement between the parties and the matter is pending before Mediation Centre on 26.10.2025.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that learned counsel for defendant has not signed the Joint Document.
4. Learned counsel for the defendant is requested to cooperate with learned counsel for the plaintiff and sign Joint Document Schedule.



5. Let fresh and proper 'Joint Document Schedule' in terms of Rule 7A Chapter VII of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 be filed at least a week prior to the next date. A hard copy of the Joint Document Schedule, in addition to e-filing, be also filed.
6. Re-notify the matter for settlement, if any/admission/denial of documents on **19th December, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
OCTOBER 9, 2025/nk