



\$~O-66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 787/2018**

DR. KAPIL GANDHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Navdeep Singh, Adv.**

versus

PERFECT WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

17.10.2025

I.A. 26200/2025 (filed on behalf of the plaintiff for early hearing)

1. It be noted that the suit is of the year 2018.
2. For the reasons assigned in the application, the Court is not inclined to prepone the date of hearing.
3. Accordingly, the application stands dismissed.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 17, 2025/P/MJ