



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 787/2018**

DR. KAPIL GANDHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Navdeep Singh, Adv.

versus

PERFECT WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Saket Gogia & Ms. Sheetal
Maggon, Advs. (Mobile
No.9718730489)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

ORDER
20.05.2026

%

1. The matter is listed for admission/denial of documents.
2. In terms of the affidavit of admission/denial, the plaintiff has admitted 19 documents of the defendant. The same are exhibited as Ex.D-1 to Ex.D-19.
3. In terms of the affidavit of admission/denial, the defendant has admitted 23 documents of the plaintiff. The same are exhibited as Ex.P-1 to Ex.P-23.
4. Necessary endorsement has been made in the Joint Document Schedule.
5. In view of the above, admission/denial stands concluded.
6. Perusal of record shows that the hard copy of the documents filed along with Joint Document Schedule are lying in the Pleadings part. Registry is directed to



keep the respective documents of the parties in their respective folders, as per Rules.

7. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e., **17.09.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 20, 2026/nk